

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: CLEANING OF COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES

BID TO BE OPENED: NOVEMBER 17, 2017 @ 11:00A.M.

BID NUMBER: 95-17

Prepared By: AG
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: JP
 Date: 11/30/17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PREV. BID 2/10/2017	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC 1440 Coronel Dr. El Paso, TX 79928	MG EVERGREEN LLC. 6209 Alameda El Paso, TX 79905	EGL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5417 Dailey Ave El Paso, TX 79905	L.B. LANDSCAPING, INC. 2033 Paseo Del Rey El Paso, TX 79936	G.R.A.C.E. CONSTRUCTION 2920 Frutas Ave. El Paso, TX 79905
1	CLEANING OF COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES WITH CONTRACTOR HAULING THE TRASH FOR DISPOSAL. BASED ON A 9 MONTH CONTRACT AREAS TO BE CLEANED TWICE A MONTH 128 SITES ESTIMATED AREA 2,821,880 SQUARE FEET PER CLEANING WITH A TOTAL OF 5,643,760 SQUARE FEET PER MONTH.	9	MONTHS	\$14,700.00 UNIT \$132,300.00 TOTAL	\$19,900.00 \$179,100.00	\$20,317.54 \$182,857.86	\$43,533.73 \$391,803.57	\$52,000.00 \$468,000.00	\$564,376.00 \$5,079,384.00
2	PRICE FOR CUTTING AND HAULING AWAY TREES FOUND IN ANY LOCATION OR CONDITION, THAT ARE 12 TO 20 INCHES IN CIRCUMFERENCE MEASURED AT 24 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND. THESE INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: DEAD TREES, TREES THAT HAVE FALLEN IN DITCH RIGHT OF WAY, AND TREES THAT IMPEDE WATER FLOW. THE TREES WILL BE CUT AT GROUND LEVEL.	12	EACH	\$140.00 UNIT \$1,680.00 TOTAL	\$160.00 \$1,920.00	\$165.00 \$1,980.00	\$300.00 \$3,600.00	\$711.34 \$8,536.08	\$2,500.00 \$30,000.00
3	PRICE FOR CUTTING AND HAULING AWAY TREES FOUND IN ANY LOCATION OR CONDITION, THAT ARE 21 TO 40 INCHES IN CIRCUMFERENCE MEASURED AT 24 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND. THESE INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: DEAD TREES, TREES THAT HAVE FALLEN IN DITCH RIGHT OF WAY, AND TREES THAT IMPEDE WATER FLOW. THE TREES WILL BE CUT AT GROUND LEVEL.	16	EACH	\$225.00 UNIT \$3,600.00 TOTAL	\$250.00 \$4,000.00	\$275.00 \$4,400.00	\$800.00 \$12,800.00	\$1,165.00 \$18,640.00	\$5,000.00 \$80,000.00
4	PRICE FOR CUTTING AND HAULING AWAY TREES FOUND IN ANY LOCATION OR CONDITION, THAT ARE 41 INCHES AND OVER IN CIRCUMFERENCE MEASURED AT 24 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND. THESE INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO: DEAD TREES, TREES THAT HAVE FALLEN IN DITCH RIGHT OF WAY, AND TREES THAT IMPEDE WATER FLOW. THE TREES WILL BE CUT AT GROUND LEVEL.	16	EACH	\$380.00 UNIT \$6,080.00 TOTAL	\$425.00 \$6,800.00	\$425.00 \$6,800.00	\$900.00 \$14,400.00	\$1,665.00 \$26,640.00	\$8,000.00 \$128,000.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: CLEANING OF COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES

BID TO BE OPENED: NOVEMBER 17, 2017 @ 11:00A.M.

BID NUMBER: 95-17

Prepared By: UG
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: ♀
 Date: 11/30/17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	PREV. BID 2/10/2017	ABESCAPE LANDSCAPING, LLC 1440 Coronel Dr. El Paso, TX 79928	MG EVERGREEN LLC. 6209 Alameda El Paso, TX 79905	EGL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5417 Dailey Ave El Paso, TX 79905	L.B. LANDSCAPING, INC. 2033 Paseo Del Rey El Paso, TX 79936	G.R.A.C.E. CONSTRUCTION 2920 Frutas Ave. El Paso, TX 79905
5	PRICE (PER CUBIC FOOT) FOR DIGGING DITCHES THAT ACCUMULATE DEBRIS, DIRT, ETC. AND NEED TO BE DUG OUT FOR BETTER WATER FLOW. THE FACILITIES MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR WILL DECIDE WHICH DITCHES NEED TO BE DUG.	10,000	FT ³	\$0.50 UNIT \$5,000.00 TOTAL	\$0.65 \$6,500.00	\$0.60 \$6,000.00	\$2.75 \$27,500.00	\$2.56 \$25,600.00	\$40.00 \$400,000.00
	Lump Sum Bid 1-5			\$148,660.00	\$198,320.00	\$202,037.86	\$450,103.57	\$547,416.08	\$5,717,384.00
	PRICE WITH DISCOUNT				\$194,353.60	\$200,017.48			
6	DURATION OF THIS CONTRACT, THE EL PASO WATER UTILITIES MAY ACQUIRE ADDITIONAL COMMON IRRIGATION DITCHES. WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE CONTRACTOR, THESE ADDITIONAL DITCHES SHALL BE INCORPORATED WITHIN CONTRACT.		BID ITEM 1 MONTHLY PRICE DIVIDED BY 5,643,760 Sq. Ft.		\$19,900.00 0.00352602	\$20,317.54 0.00360000	\$43,533.73 0.0077136	\$52,000.00 0.00921372	\$564,376.00 0.10000000
	DISCOUNT				RESIDENT BIDDER 2%	RESIDENT BIDDER 1%	RESIDENT BIDDER NONE	RESIDENT BIDDER NONE	RESIDENT BIDDER NONE
	PAYMENT				10 Days	10 Days	NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	TERMS								